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FEES SCHEDULE 2023-24
The fees for the 2023-24 academic year are as follows:

Early Years

Early vears (Including EYE funding)
Funded morning session including lunch £20.00 per session

Early years (excluding ETE funding)

Morning including Lunch £48.00 per session
Afternoon session £22.00 per session
All day £70.00 per session
Day Fees

(Please note payment by DD attracts a £50 per pupil per term discount)

Day fees Direct Debit per term | Non Direct Debit per term
Reception with EYE funding | £2,716 £2,815
Reception —yr 2 £3,735 £3,785
Yr3 £5,590 £5,640
Year 4-8 £7,130 £7,180

Boarding Fees

Direct Debit per term
International (Full Boarding) | £3,100
7 nights per week £3,025
5 nights per week £2,290
4 nights per week £1,975
3 nights per week £1,565
Ad hoc flexi boarding £55
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Optional Extras

Music lessons £280 per term (30 lessons per year)

LAMDA Dual lesson: £140 per term per pupil (Shared 30 minute lesson)
Single lesson: £185 per term per pupil (Individual 20 minute lesson)

Riding Prep: £280 per term (10 lessons per term).
(Year 3’s may be taught in blocks of 5 lessons per term at a cost of £140).
Pre-Prep £200 per term (10 lessons per term)
Introductory lesson: £35 per lesson (private)

EAL/ LSU £30 per lesson (Individual - 30 mins)
£45 per lesson (Individual - 45 mins)
£15 per lesson (shared - 30 mins)

Riding, music and LAMDA lessons will be based on 30 lessons per year spread over 3 terms. Lessons
may take place at a different rate — eg 11 for the autumn term, 9 for the spring term and 10 for the
summer term. Riding lessons may include an element of stable management where the weather
prevents a ridden lesson and the pricing takes this into consideration. Riding lessons are subject to
availability, and although all pupils who wish to ride should get an opportunity during the school
year, we are unable to ensure that pupils will ride every term where waiting lists are in operation.

Direct Debit arrangements — School fees and disbursements.

We would also like to encourage all parents to move towards paying the School fees via direct debit
and are delighted to offer a marginally reduced fee level to those paying by direct debit in comparison
to those who are not. The school operates both a termly and monthly direct debit scheme.

For the termly scheme, both day fees and disbursements would be taken on the first day of term. This
would include any boarding fees — full and weekly boarding are charged in advance, and flexi boarding
is charged in arrears.

For the monthly scheme, the day fee would be taken on the 1st day of each month, split over a 12
month period and including any full or weekly boarding charges.  Disbursements relating to the
previous term would be taken in full on the first day of term. This would include any flexi boarding
fees which are charged in arrears.

Direct Debit schemes are available for those pupils in Reception and above.

If you would like to sign up for the Direct Debit Scheme, please contact Marianne Gillett on
m.gillett@walhampton.com where further details can be provided.
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Minibus fares

Journeys booked per week per pupil

7 - 10 journeys will be charged £450 per person/per term
5-6 journeys will be charged £315 per person/per term
3 -4 journeys will be charged £225 per person/per term
1 - 2 journeys will be charged £135 per person/per term

Ad-Hoc outside use of our regular journeys £13.50 per person

No refunds will be given if your child is unable to use the service on a certain day.

Our minibus charges will continue to be billed in arrears by our Finance Department and included in
your termly invoice.

If you no longer wish to use the minibus service or reduce the number of journeys you use, we ask
you to give half a terms notice in writing to the office@walhampton.com
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